

COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: December 5, 2023

ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER: Consideration and Approval of a contract with Davis Construction

Solutions to construct a new Scale House at the County Landfill, Sam

Long, Facilities Maintenance Director

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the contract

SUMMARY

At the commission meeting on November 21st 2023, the commission approved a Notice of Award and Intent to Negotiate a Contract with Davis Construction Solutions for the Landfill Scale House Project. This contract is the result of the negotiations. Davis Construction Solutions will begin construction immediately upon approval of the contract.

HISTORY/PAST ACTION

Commission approval and acceptance of the bid from Davis Construction Solutions on November 21st, 2023

FISCAL IMPACT

\$259,856